RESOLUTION 2000 - 61

r_ 4**2** • , •

A RESOLUTION ENCOURAGING HARRIS-TEETER TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL VEGETATIVE BUFFER AT THE PRESENT LOCATION.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been made aware that construction is underway on the Harris-Teeter Store on the South End of Amelia Island; and

WHERAS, residents of Summer Beach and the Colony have requested that the Board encourage the utilization of additional buffer between the Harris-Teeter property and the Colony and the residents of Summer Beach; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners finds that the utilization of additional buffer would be beneficial for the Harris-Teeter site as well as the surrounding property owners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 27th day of March, 2000, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The Board of County Commissioners endorses the utilization of additional buffer on the Harris-Teeter site.

2. The Board of County Commissioners encourages Harris-Teeter, as a new corporate partner in Nassau County, to install additional buffer to enhance both the site and

1

the South End of Amelia Island.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

JCM. "CH/IP" OXLEY, *Υ*R.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S M

f:harris-teeter